

GP No. 26/2025

Karoon Vasudeva v. State & Anr.

24.12.2025

Fresh guardianship petition received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Chander Shekhar Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Heard and perused.

Subject to petitioner filing PF/RC/Dasti within one week from today, notice be issued to the respondent no2, returnable on **18.02.2026**. Simultaneously, notice be also issued to general public inviting objections, if any, by way of publication in the newspapers 'Times of India (English Edition)' and 'Jan Satta (Hindi Edition)' on steps to be taken within one week from today. Valuation report be also called from the SDM concerned for the NDOH on filing PF.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/24.12.2025_(ak)