

GP No. 26/2025

Karoon Vasudeva v. State & Anr.

17.03.2026

Present : Petitioner with Ld. counsel Sh. Prakhar Vashisht.
 Respondent no. 2 in person.

Sh. Vikash Kumar, MTS from the office of SDM, Karol Bagh is present he has filed status report while submitting that some more time is required to file valuation report as date of constructions of property and other relevant details are required.

SDM, Karol Bagh is directed to file Valuation report on the next date of hearing.

Statement of respondent no. 2 is recorded separately with regard to her no objection to the allowing of the present petition.

Now to come up for PE on **20.04.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/17.03.2026