

GP No. 26/2025

Karoon Vasudeva v. State & Anr.

20.04.2026

Present : Petitioner with Ld. counsel Sh. Prakash Vashisht.

Valuation report not filed by the concerned SDM.
Let notice be issued to SDM, Karol Bagh to file Valuation Report
on the next date of hearing.

Affidavit in evidence of petitioner filed. Taken on
record. However, Ld. counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment
for evidence on the ground that petitioner has not brought the
original sale deed.

Heard. Adjournment is allowed.

Now to come up for PE on **15.05.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/20.04.2026