

GP No.26/2025
Karoona Vasudeva v State

15.05.2026

Present : Petitioner with Ld. counsel Sh. Prakhar Vashisht.

Sh. Harish Kumar, DEO from the office of SDM,
Karol Bagh files valuation report. Copy supplied to petitioner.

Evidence of petitioner recorded as PW1. Petitioner
does not want to lead further evidence. Accordingly, PE stands
closed.

Now to come up for arguments on **01.06.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.05.2026