

**G. P. No. 26/2025**  
**Karoona Vasudeva vs State & Anr.**

**01.06.2026**

Present: Sh. Prakhar Vashisht, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
along with petitioner.

Arguments heard on the present petition.

Put up for orders on 02.07.2026.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)  
**Delhi/01.06.2026**